

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20305/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2010 in FA No. 345/2000 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P.AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 02/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Our attention is drawn to the order dated 16.7.2010 passed by this Court in Special Leave to Appeal No.17536 of 2010 whereby notice was issued in the aforesaid case. It is contended by the counsel appearing for the petitioner that issue arises for consideration in this appeal is with regard to the same notification.

Issue Notice. Tag with SLP (C) No.17536 of 2010.
(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (Renu Diwan)
Sr.P.A. Court Master