

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20549/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2010 in FA No. 1093/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD, LUCKNOW

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JADISH PRASD DWIVEDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 20738 of 2010

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20741 of 2010

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20744 of 2010

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11244 of 2010

with IA

(With c/d in filing slp and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20771 of 2010

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Sengar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Counsel for the petitioner states
at the Bar that in the similar matter i.e. SLP(C)
: 2 :

No. 17536/2010 this Court has issued notice.

In view of the statement made at the Bar,
issue notice.

Tag the instant petition with SLP(C) No.
17536/2010.

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11244 of 2010

Delay condoned.

The petitioner has made the following statement

on page H of the memorandum of the special leave
petition.

"It is most respectfully stated that Special Leave Petitioner (C) Nos. 13252 of 2010; SLP(C) No. 13784/2010 and 13786/2010 arising out of similar Award involving the same issue was filed before this Hon'ble Court and the same were listed for admission on 10.5.2010 before this Hon'ble Court. This Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

Issue notice. Interim stay of the judgment of the reference court subject to payment at the rate of Rs. 20/- per sq. yard with statutory benefits and interests."

In view of the above mentioned statement,

issue notice. Tag the instant petition with SLP(C)

No. 13252 of 2010 and other connected matters.

(Sonia)
Sr P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master