

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17536/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2010 in FA No.1091/1999  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P.AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH PRASAD DWIVEDI & ORS.  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 20305 of 2010  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)  
SLP(C) NO. 20549 of 2010  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)  
SLP(C) NO. 20738 of 2010  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)  
SLP(C) NO. 20741 of 2010  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)  
SLP(C) NO. 20744 of 2010  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)  
SLP(C) NO. 20771 of 2010  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi,Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing process fee is condoned.

Let show cause notice be issued to the unserved respondents  
immediately in accordance with the Registrar's order dated 11th  
November, 2011.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|