

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20744/2010

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD, LUCKNOW Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJA RAM (D) TH:LRS & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pankaj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

The office report indicates that service is complete as against respondent No.3 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

As far as respondent Nos. 1/1 to 1/5 and respondent No.8 are concerned, office report is that their fresh particulars have not been filed by the ld. counsel for the petitioner despite notice. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file the fresh particulars of the said respondents within a period of one week whereafter appropriate steps for the service of the said respondents shall be taken by the registry. In case the needful is not done within the period provided above, in that event the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. In the event of filing the fresh particulars within the period provided above, the matter shall be listed before this Court on 21.1.2014.

|
|

|
|

|(M.K.HANJURA)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj