

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17536/2010

U.P.AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH PRASAD DWIVEDI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20305/2010

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 20549/2010

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 20738/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20741/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20744/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20771/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 31/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pankaj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.11.03

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

17:13:26 IST

Reason:

Ms Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.

-2-

Item No.3

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the ld. Counsel for the

petitioner for taking fresh steps in SLP(C)

No.17536,20305,20549,20738,20741,20771 of 2010.

Service report is awaited since 17.9.2013 in SLP(C) no. 20744/2010. Therefore, fresh steps be also taken in this matter for effecting service on respondent Nos. 1/1 to 1/5, 2 and 3.

Four weeks time is granted as last opportunity to the ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in SLP(C) no. 20305/2010 for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 19.2.2015.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar