

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17536/2010

U.P.AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH PRASAD DWIVEDI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20305/2010  
(With Interim Relief)SLP(C) No. 20549/2010  
(With Interim Relief)SLP(C) No. 20738/2010  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 20741/2010  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 20744/2010  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 20771/2010  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 19/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

For Respondent(s)

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.02.26

10:41:27 IST

Reason:

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi,Adv.

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay,Adv.

-2-

Item No.8

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has mentioned that  
 steps have already been taken to serve the unserved  
 respondent No.3 in SLP(C) no. 17536, 20549 of 2010,

respondent no.1(i-v), respondent no.2 in SLP(C) no.  
20744/2010, respondent Nos. 1 to 5 in SLP(C) no.  
20738/2010, respondent Nos. 1 and 4 to 7 in SLP(C) no.  
20305/2010. Registry to verify the same and process  
accordingly.

The ld. Counsel appearing for respondent no.4 in  
SLP(C) no. 20738/2010, Mr Manoj Kr Dwivedi appearing on  
behalf of Mr Deepak Goel, Advocate-on-record has entered  
appearance. Let vakalatnama be filed.

In SLP(C) no. 20741, 20771 of 2010 service has been  
complete but none has entered appearance. Both matters  
stand complete. However, to be listed before the Hon'ble  
Court alongwith connected matters.

List again on 6.4.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar