

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17536/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/02/2010
in FA No. 1091/1999,23/02/2010 in FA No. 1091/1999 passed by the
High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

U.P.AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH PRASAD DWIVEDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20305/2010
(With Interim Relief)SLP(C) No. 20549/2010
(With Interim Relief)SLP(C) No. 20738/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 20741/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 20744/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 20771/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 12/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPREFor Petitioner(s)
Signature Not Verified

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2015.08.13

Ms. Ridhima Singh, Adv.

16:34:16 IST
Reason:

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay, if any, is condoned.

Dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar